search operation at the residence of one Sagomsungpham Sohail (26) S/0 Md Salim Javed of Khomidok Mayai 

Leikai near Arapati School, IE recovered (1) 91(ninety-one) Nos. of 100 ml banned cough syrup bottle marked 

as TUSSREX-TR Codeine Phosphate & Triprolidine Hcl containing Codeine Phosphate 10 mg per 5ml (2) Cash 

amounting to Rs 12,780/- (Twelve thousand seven hundred eighty only) and (3) one plus 10T mobile phone 

(IMEI1: 86342063584183 and IMEI2: 86342063584185) along with one JIO sim card bearing no. 7005580355. 

On preliminary examination of the detainee namely Sagomsungpham Sohail (26) S/O Md Salim Javed of 

Khomidok Mayai Leikai near Arapati School, IE admitted that the cough syrup bottles were procured from one

[...]

the residence of one Sagomsungpham Sohail (26) S/0 Md Salim Javed of Khomidok Mayai Leikai near 

Arapati School, IE recovered (1) 91(ninety-one) Nos. of 100 ml banned cough syrup bottle marked as 

TUSSREX-TR Codeine Phosphate & Triprolidine Hcl containing Codeine Phosphate 10 mg per Sml 

(2) Cash amounting to Rs 12,780/- (Twelve thousand seven hundred eighty only) and (3) one plus 10 

T mobile phone (IMEI1: 86342063584183 and IMEI2: 86342063584185) along with one JlIO sim card 

bearing no. 700S580355. On preliminary examination of the detainee namely Sagomsungpham 

Sohail (26) S/O Md Salim Javed of Khomidok Mayai Leikai near Arapati School, IE admitted that the